
PROTEKTIVE PAK
13520 MONTE VISTA AVENUE, CHINO, CA 91710
PHONE (909) 627-2578
ProtektivePak.com

DRAWING NUMBER

38900

DATE:

January
2014

Plastek™ Open Bin Boxes

© 2014 DESCO INDUSTRIES INC.
Employee Owned

Specifications

Properties Typical Values

Resin Type Polypropylene

Conductive Permanently

Surface Resistance 1 x 102 to < 1 x 105 ohms per ANSI/ESD STM11.11  
 and ESD TR53        

Humidity Independent Yes

Temperature Tolerance -17° F to +230° F

Melting Point 324° F

Speci昀椀cations and procedures subject to change without notice.
Unless otherwise noted, tolerance ± 10%

Per Packaging standard ANSI/ESD S54.1 section 6.1. Inside an ESD Protected Area “Packaging used 
within an EPA (that satis昀椀es the minimum requirements of ANSI/ESD S20.20) shall be:
1. Low charge generation.
2. Dissipative or conductive materials for intimate contact.”

RoHS 2 and REACH Compliance Statement

None of the RoHS 2 restricted materials or REACH substances of very high concern as of 2013/06/20 
are intentionally added in manufacturing this product. Ref: European Union Directive 2011/65/EU and 
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006/CE. See Protektive Pak Limited Warranty at ProtektivePak.com.

Made in the
United States of America

Features

• Provides physical protection, with conductive material 
  providing reliable path-to-ground
• Many sizes available
• Shipped knocked-down; easy to assemble
• Conductive 1 x 102 to < 1 x 105 ohms material provides reliable path-to-ground
• Superior strength and durability; made from extruded, high impact polypropylene materials
• Chemical and moisture resistant 
• Ideal for use where corrugated and/or paper products cannot be used
• Economical alternative to injection molded products 
• Reusable, ensuring best value*
• Made in the United States of America

Item

38900

38901

38902

38903

38904

38905

38906

38907

38908

38909

38910

38911

38912

L x W x D (IN)

12 x 2 x 4

12 x 4 x 4

12 x 6 x 4

12 x 8 x 4

18 x 4 x 4 

18 x 6 x 4

18 x 8 x 4

24 x 4 x 4

24 x 6 x 4

18 x 2 x 4

24 x 2 x 4

12 x 12 x 4 

18 x 12 x 4

L x W x D (MM)

305 x 51 x 102

305 x 102 x 102

305 x 152 x 102

305 x 203 x 102

457 x 102 x 102 

457 x 152 x 102

457 x 203 x 102

610 x 102 x 102

610 x 152 x 102

457 x 51 x 102

610 x 51 x 102

305 x 305 x 102 

457 x 305 x 102

W

L

D

http://www.protektivepak.com/
http://www.protektivepak.com
http://protektivepak.descoindustries.com/Warranty.aspx

