

Item	L x W x D (IN)	LxWxD(MM)
38900	12 x 2 x 4	305 x 51 x 102
38901	12 x 4 x 4	305 x 102 x 102
38902	12 x 6 x 4	305 x 152 x 102
38903	12 x 8 x 4	305 x 203 x 102
38904	18 x 4 x 4	457 x 102 x 102
38905	18 x 6 x 4	457 x 152 x 102
<u>38906</u>	18 x 8 x 4	457 x 203 x 102
<u>38907</u>	24 x 4 x 4	610 x 102 x 102
38908	24 x 6 x 4	610 x 152 x 102
38909	18 x 2 x 4	457 x 51 x 102
38910	24 x 2 x 4	610 x 51 x 102
38911	12 x 12 x 4	305 x 305 x 102
38912	18 x 12 x 4	457 x 305 x 102

#### **Features**





Made in the United States of America

- Provides physical protection, with conductive material providing reliable path-to-ground
- · Many sizes available
- Shipped knocked-down; easy to assemble
- Conductive 1 x 10<sup>2</sup> to < 1 x 10<sup>5</sup> ohms material provides reliable path-to-ground
- Superior strength and durability; made from extruded, high impact polypropylene materials
- Chemical and moisture resistant
- Ideal for use where corrugated and/or paper products cannot be used
- Economical alternative to injection molded products
- · Reusable, ensuring best value\*
- Made in the United States of America

### **Specifications**

Properties Typical Values
Resin Type Polypropylene
Conductive Permanently

Surface Resistance  $1 \times 10^2$  to  $< 1 \times 10^5$  ohms per ANSI/ESD STM11.11

and ESD TR53

Humidity Independent Yes

Temperature Tolerance -17° F to +230° F

Melting Point 324° F

#### **RoHS 2 and REACH Compliance Statement**

None of the RoHS 2 restricted materials or REACH substances of very high concern as of 2013/06/20 are intentionally added in manufacturing this product. Ref: European Union Directive 2011/65/EU and Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006/CE. See Protektive Pak Limited Warranty at ProtektivePak.com.

Per Packaging standard ANSI/ESD S54.1 section 6.1. Inside an ESD Protected Area "Packaging used within an EPA (that satisfies the minimum requirements of ANSI/ESD S20.20) shall be:

- 1. Low charge generation.
- 2. Dissipative or conductive materials for intimate contact."

Unless otherwise noted, tolerance ± 10%

Specifications and procedures subject to change without notice.

# Plastek™ Open Bin Boxes

## PROTEKTIVE PAK

13520 MONTE VISTA AVENUE, CHINO, CA 91710 PHONE (909) 627-2578 <u>ProtektivePak.com</u>

#### DRAWING NUMBER 38900

DATE: January 2014